# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM363597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest	
SEQUENCE:	1	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		11/23/2015	ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IPC Healthcare, Inc.		
Street Address:	4605 Lankershim Boulevard, Suite 617		
City:	North Hollywood		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91602		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2361351	IPC-THE HOSPITALIST COMPANY
Registration Number:	2303823	IPC-LINK
Registration Number:	3448918	IPC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-638-0511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

**Correspondent Name:** IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRS1-40678
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Penelope J.A. Agodoa
SIGNATURE:	/pja/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 



## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of November 23, 2015 by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to in the Security Agreement (as defined below)), in favor of the Grantor (defined below).

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, IPC HEALTHCARE, INC. (formerly IPC THE HOSPITALIST COMPANY, INC.), a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and certain other entities executed that certain Security Agreement, dated as of August 4, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Agent, pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in certain trademarks and other intellectual property of Grantor; and

WHEREAS, in connection with said Security Agreement, documentation was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004599, Frame 0197 on August 5, 2011; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a payoff letter dated as of November 23, 2015, among the Grantor, the Agent and the other parties thereto, the Agent has agreed to release all its liens on the trademarks and trademark applications of the Grantor identified on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights in the Released Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby terminates, discharges, cancels and releases any and all its liens on and rights in and to the Released Collateral, and reconveys to the Grantor all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all without warranty or representation of any kind.

[Signature Page Follows]

OHSUSA:763707603.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

Name: Sanjna Daphtary
Title: Senior Vice President

# EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS and TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date	Current Owner	Status
IPC-The Hospitalist Company	75,530,488	08/04/1998	IPC Healthcare, Inc.	Registered
	2,361,351	06/27/2000		_
IPC-LINK	75,530,363	08/04/1998	IPC Healthcare, Inc.	Registered
	2,303,823	12/28/1999		
IPC	77,305,576	10/16/2007	IPC Healthcare, Inc.	Registered
	3,448,918	06/17/2008		

OHSUSA:763707603.3

**RECORDED: 11/24/2015**